
2025-26 SLS-A Sylvan Lake Shuttle
Bus Stop Locations and Times

Please Note:
* AM Leave time is the time the bus is pulling away
* PM route may differ from AM
* All times are approximate
* Be at your stop at least 5 minutes before AM leave time
* Routes may be adjusted as the year progresses
* Kindergarten students must be dropped off and picked up 
  at the bus by a Parent or guardian

# Stop Name
AM - Leave PM - Drop

Time off Time

1 Broadway Rise (Fox Run) 7:44 3:35

2 Green Space North of Esso on Lakeway Blvd 7:47 3:16

3 Old Boomer - Alleyway N of Lark & Mailboxes (HJ Cody) 7:49 3:40

4 Pirate Ship Park on Lakeway Blvd (HJ Cody) (Fox Run - PM) 7:52 3:13

5 Mailbox on Fern Glade Crescent South (HJ Cody) 7:56 3:47

6 Westwood Crescent North Mailboxes (HJ Cody) 7:59 3:50

7 Wildrose Drive Stop 1 (HJ Cody only) 8:01 3:52

8 Wildrose Stop Stop 2 8:02 3:53

9 Alleyway across from Rainbow Park Entrance 8:05 3:26/3:55

10 HJ Cody School 8:09 3:30

11 CIBC Stop 8:13 3:27

12 Wildrose Drive Stop 2 (Fox Run only) 8:17 3:23

13 Wildrose Drive Stop 1 (Fox Run) 8:18 3:22

14 Westwood Crescent - North Mailboxes (Fox Run Only) 8:20 3:20

15 Fox Run School 8:26 3:10


